Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PARTY DATA							
N			ame	Execution Date			
Brent B. Coussens				07/12/1994			
Cindy L. Birney				07/12/1994			
RECEIVING PARTY DATA							
Name:	American Airlines, Inc.						
Street Address:	P.O. Box 619616						
City:	DFW Airport						
State/Country:	TEXAS						
Postal Code:	75261-9616						
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1							
Property Type			Number				
Patent Number: 5761		57616	61		5761661		
Fax Number: (202)371-2540							
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 202.371.2600							
Phone: 202.371.2600 Email: mspecht@skgf.com							
Correspondent Name: Sterne, Kessler, Goldstein & Fox P.L.L.C							
Address Line 1: 1100 New York Avenue, N.W.							
Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005							
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			2222.4040001				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Michael D. Specht				
Total Attachments: 3 source=2222.4040001.Assignment document (Invent. to AA)#page1.tif source=2222.4040001.Assignment document (Invent. to AA)#page2.tif source=2222.4040001.Assignment document (Invent. to AA)#page3.tif							
				PATENT			

B 275296

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 1000-2042

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT

2902 E. 75th Sf. WHEREAS, WE, Brent B. Coussens and Cindy L. Birney, residing at 7829 S. -Evanston, Tulsa, OK 74136 and 5001 S. Narcissus, Broken Arrow, OK 74011 respectively, have made an invention entitled "Data Management System and Method" for which application for Letters Patent of the United States has been executed by each of us of even date herewith;

WHEREAS, American Airlines, Inc., a Delaware Corporation, having its principal office at P.O. Box 619616, DFW Airport, Texas 75261-9616 (hereinafter referred to as "American") desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the above invention and application and any patents which may be granted on said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE. for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which one hereby acknowledged, we do sell, assign, and transfer, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto American, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to any and all patents which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof.

We hereby authorize and request the Patent Office of the United States and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said patents, when granted to American as the assignee of our entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and enjoyment of American, its successors and assigns.

PATENT REEL: 019254 FRAME: 0244

Further, we agree that we will communicate to American, or its representatives, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisions, continuation, substitution, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary papers to cause any and all of said patents to be issued to American, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid American, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and affixed our seals this $\frac{12^{42}}{12^{42}}$ day of $\frac{\int u y}{12^{42}}$, 1994.

ousseus

Brent B. Coussens

Lindy J. Birney Cindy LOBirney

PATENT REEL: 019254 FRAME: 0245

2

STATE OF OKLAHOMA	
COUNTY OF TULSA	5 9

On this the <u>12</u> day of <u>July</u>, 1994, personally appeared <u>Burt Coursess Entry</u>, known to me to be the person who executed the foregoing assignment, and acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.

oris a. Ipar Notary Public in and for the State of Oklahoma

SEAL

STATE OF OKLAHOMA §
COUNTY OF TULSA §
. On this the <u>12</u> day of <u>July</u> , 1994, personally appeared
Cindy Birney, known to me to be the person who executed the foregoing
assignment, and acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed,
Desis Q Socika
Notary Public in and for the State of Oklahoma

RECORDED PATENT & TRADEMARK OFFICE

2.4

JUL 14 94

PATENT

REEL: 019254 FRAME: 0246

C:\PATENTS\ASSNGMT.dim

SEAL

RECORDED: 05/07/2007

3